#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

### 1995 No. 2961

## **PENSIONS**

# The Judicial Pensions (Contributions) (Amendment) Regulations 1995

Made - - - - 20th November 1995
Laid before Parliament 20th November 1995
Coming into force 11th December 1995

#### THE JUDICIAL PENSIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1995

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Judicial Pensions (Contributions)...
- 2. The Judicial Pensions (Contributions) Regulations 1995 shall be amended in...
- 3. In regulation 3(1), for "retires" there shall be substituted "ceases...
- 4. For regulation 3(4) there shall be substituted—
- 5. In sub-paragraph (b) of regulation 4(3)—(a) after "(5)(c)" there...
- 6. For regulation 4(4)(b) there shall be substituted—
- 7. After regulation 4(5)(c), there shall be added—
- 8. In regulation 5(1)—(a) for "(3)" there shall be substituted...
- 9. For regulation 5(3) there shall be substituted the following—
- 10. In regulation 6(1)— (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "the scheme"...
- 11. In regulation 6(4)—(a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "throughout his...
- 12. In regulation 6(6), for " $(L/M \times 20) (H \times ...$
- 13. In regulation 6(7), for "N +  $((L/M) \times 20)$ " there...
- 14. In regulation 7(2), for "periodical payments" there shall be substituted...
- 15. For regulation 7(5) there shall be substituted the following—
- 16. At the beginning of regulation 8(1) there shall be inserted...
- 17. In regulation 8(2), for "Regulation 8(2) and (3)" there shall...
- 18. In regulation 8(3)(c), at the end, there shall be added...
- 19. For regulation 8(4) there shall be substituted the following—
- 20. Regulation 8(5) shall be omitted.
- 21. In regulation 8(6)—(a) for "J exceeds K" there shall...
- 22. In regulation 8(8)— (a) after "section 1(1)(b)" there shall be... Signature Explanatory Note